



College of Agriculture
(Sri Karan Narendra Agriculture University, Jobner)
Kotputli, District-Kotputli-Behror
Rajasthan-303107

COA/KTP/2025/956

Dated: 31.01.2025

Limited Tender

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the authorize contractors for the supply & fixing of coil fencing on existing boundary wall of the girls hostel. The last date of submission of sealed quotations in the office of Dean, COA, Kotputli is latest by **10.30 AM on 7th February, 2025**. The tender will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM.

S.N	Particulars	No.	L	B	H	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate	Estimated Amount	Quoted rate	Quoted amount
1	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with required dia 610 mm (having 15 nos. round per 6 meter length) up to 3m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. stud tied with GI staples and GI clips to retain horizontal including necessary bolts or GI barbed wire tied to angle iron all complete as per direction of Engineer In Charge with reinforced barbed tape (R.B.T.)/Spring core (2.5 mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/meter (Cost of MS angle, CC block shall be paid extra)										
	L/S					295.00	Mtr.				
					Say	295.00	Mtr.	266.00	78470.00		
2	Structural steel work in single section fixed with or without connecting plate including cutting, hoisting (height up to 10 m), fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.										
	1	98.00			2.00	196.00	Mtr.				
	Angle 50x50x5				196.00 @ 3.8	744.80					
					Say	750.00	Kg.	72.00	54000.00		
3	Painting with enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: Two or more coats on new work.										
	98		2.00	0.20		39.20	Sqm.				
					Total	39.20	Sqm.				
					Say	40.00	Sqm.	69.00	2760.00		
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. M10 grade Nominal Mix 1: 3: 6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).										
	98		0.30	0.30	0.45	3.97	Cum				
					Total	3.97	Cum				
					Say	4.00	Cum	3847.00	15388.00		
					Total amount Rs.				150618.00		
								SayRs	1.50 Lacs		

(Handwritten signature)

Terms and conditions:

1. The work should be completed within 10 days of issue of order.
2. The firm should have GST and PAN number.
3. The firm should be registered & have valid license of contractor
4. The firm should have experience of working in University/Govt.Office.
5. Undersigned is not bound to accept lowest quotation.


DEAN

Copy to

1. Comptroller, SKNAU, Jobner
2. Estate Officer,SKNAU,Jobner w.r.t mail dated 30.01.2025
3. Incharge, CIMCA, SKNAU, Jobner for uploading on University website & SPPP portal
4. Convener, TAP committee, COA,Kotputli
5. Notice Board (Gram Panchayat, Kanwarpura/Pathredi/Paota)
6. Accts section/College Notice Board
7. Guard file


DEAN